Ordinance 35-05

An Ordinance of Supplemental Appropriation and Budget Revision for Administration, and
Health Human Services of the Executive Branch of the Tribal Government for Fiscal Year
ending September 30, 2005.

The District II Representative introduced the following Bill on the 21st day of June 2005, which
was vetoed by the Chief Executive on June 27, 2005. Compromise was held, and Bill is re-
introduced on this 29th day of June 2005.

Preamble

It is enacted by the Band Assembly of the Mille Lacs Band of Ojibwe for the purpose of
appropriating for governmental operation for the Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2005.

Title I

Section 1: Governmental Operations. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes expenditures for Administration and Health and Human Services for fiscal year
ending September 30, 2005.

Section 1.01: Amendment to Section 1.02. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes the expenditures of: Twenty seven thousand six hundred fifty dollars and no cents
($27,650.00) for Public Health 220-421, Three thousand one hundred nineteen dollars and no
cents ($3,119.00) for Energy Assistance Program 220-453, Four thousand seven hundred ninety
two dollars and no cents ($4,792.00) for WC 220-450, Twenty thousand dollars and no cents
($20,000.00) for Wisdom Steps, Five hundred eighty six thousand six hundred dollars and no
cents ($586,600.00) for Pharmacy220-424, under Health and Human Services; which amends
the Total Fiscal Year 2005 Tribal Operations to read One hundred three million fifteen
thousand two hundred forty four dollars and thirty two cents ($103,015,244.32).

Section 1.02: Amendment to Section 1.03. The Band Assembly hereby appropriates and
authorizes the expenditure of supplemental programmatic funds and carryover for the following:

Tribal Operation Fiscal Year 2005 Supplemental Amended Amount
Health and Human Services

Public Health 220-421 $ 27,650.00

Energy Assistance Program 220-453 $ 3,119.00

WIC 220-450 $ 4,792.00

Wisdom Steps $ 20,000.00

Pharmacy 220-424 $360,700.00 $17,071,181.00

Section 1.02.1: The Band Assembly hereby authorizes the transfer of programmatic funds
for the following:



Ordinance 35-05

Re-introduced to the Band Assembly on this
Twenty Ninth day of June in the year
Two thousand five.

Passed by the Band Assembly on this

Twenty Ninth day of June in the year
Two thousand five.

W zf/LﬂW

Herb Weyaus, Speaker of the Assembly

APPROVED |
Datl; ?m/u_/ élq'r 21005 Y Nl /C)V""V?%J

Melanie Benjamin, Chief E@cuﬁve

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND



